

Republic of the Philippines  
 Department of Education  
 Region V (Bicol)

**DIVISION OF CATANDUANES**  
 Virac

B.S.C. Form 3

ITEM NO.	COMMODITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY.	TOTAL AMOUNT	Items in Budget:				Page _____ of page _____	
						149-SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS					
						Program Amount					
						DISTRIBUTION BY QUARTER					
						1ST QUARTER	2ND QUARTER	3RD QUARTER	4TH QUARTER		
						QTY.	AMOUNT	QTY.	AMOUNT	QTY.	AMOUNT
	Procurement Scheme for the Division Office										
	<b>OFFICE EQUIPMENT/OTHER SUPPLIES</b>										
	Airconditioner	unit	26,000.00	3	78,000.00						
	CCTV and accessories	sets	50,000.00	5	250,000.00						
	Generator	unit	500,000.00								
	Projector/LCD	units	15,000.00	3	45,000.00						
	Electric stand fan Standard/wall fan	unit	1,950.00	6	11,700.00						
	Laptop/Netbook	unit	30,000.00	5	150,000.00						
	Netbook	unit	15,000.00	5	75,000.00						
	Xerox machine										
	Pocket wifi	pcs	999.00	6	15,000.00						
	Powerbank	pcs	1,450.00								
	Biometric	unit	15,000.00	1	15,000.00						
	Camera heavy duty	units	25,000.00	5	18,000.00						
	Washing machine	unit	5,000.00								
	Television	unit	19,000.00								
	Refrigerator	unit	13,000.00								
	Swivel chair	units	5,500.00	5	27,500.00						
	Office Table	units	6,000.00	6	36,000.00						
	Curtains	mtrs.			100,000.00						
	Monoblock Chairs	pcs.	550.00	50	27,500.00						
	Dining set/sala set/utensils/dish drainer	units	35,000.00	1	35,000.00						
	Division I.D	pcs	150.00	35	5,250.00						
	Smart/Globe//TNT/TM	pcs	500.00	150	75,000.00						
	Steel Cabinet/Lateral filing cabinet	units	15,000.00	10	150,000.00						





Binder clip big/ small	pcs	45.00	84	3,780.00	12	945.00	12	945.00	30	945.00	30	945.00
Blackboard eraser	bxs	15.00	10	150.00	5	37.50	5	37.50				
Bookpaper S-20 long Advance	rms	300.00	1,000	300,000.00	250	75,000.00	250	75,000.00	250	75,000.00	250	75,000.00
Bookpaper S-20 short Advance	rms	300.00	800	240,000.00	200	60,000.00	200	60,000.00	200	60,000.00	200	60,000.00
Brother ink LC563BK black	pcs	1,150.00	10	11,500.00	5	5,750.00					5	5,750.00
Brother ink LC563BK yellow/cyan/magenta	pcs	1,250.00	10	12,500.00	5	6,250.00					5	6,250.00
Brown Envelope long	pcs	2.00	4,000	8,000.00	2,000	2,000.00	2,000	2,000.00	2,000	2,000.00	2,000	2,000.00
Brown Envelope short	pcs	1.00	2,400	2,400.00	600	600.00	600	600.00	600	600.00	600	600.00
Bulldog clip 3"	pcs	13.00	200	2,600.00	50	650.00	50	650.00	50	650.00	50	650.00
Bundy Clock ink BX-1500	pcs.	300.00	1	300.00	1	300.00						
Canon ink 810 black	pcs	850.00	30	25,500.00	15	12,750.00			15	12,750.00		
Canon ink 811 colored	pcs	1,200.00	30	36,000.00	15	18,000.00			15	18,000.00		
Canon ink #88	pcs	1,220.00	8	9,760.00	8	9,760.00						
Canon ink # 98	pcs	1,320.00	8	10,560.00	8	10,560.00						
Canon ink #740 black	pcs	900.00	20	18,000.00	10	9,000.00			10	9,000.00		
Canon ink #740 colored	pcs	1,200.00	20	24,000.00			10	12,000.00			10	12,000.00
Canon 745 black	pcs	1,250.00	20	25,000.00	10	12,500.00			10	12,500.00		
Canon 746 colored	pcs	1,350.00	20	27,000.00	10	13,500.00			10	13,500.00		
Canon ink G1 790 black	pcs	1,150.00	10	11,500.00	5	5,750.00			5	5,750.00		
Canon ink G1 790 colored cyan, magenta, yellow	pcs	1,250.00	20	25,000.00	10	12,500.00			10	12,500.00		
Carbon Paper Long glossy	pcs	745.00	8	5,960.00	2	1,490.00	2	1,490.00	2	1,490.00	2	1,490.00
Cartolina ordinary	pcs	5.00	600	3,000.00	150	750.00	150	750.00	150	750.00	150	750.00
Cartolina Vellum	pcs	16.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		
Calculator Heavy Duty	pcs.	350.00	36	12,600.00			12	4,200.00	12	4,200.00	12	4,200.00
CD rewritable blank	pcs.	50.00	800	40,000.00	200	10,000.00	200	10,000.00	200	10,000.00	200	10,000.00
Chalk- White/colored	rolls	25.00	4	100.00			4	100.00				
CD Rack	pcs	250.00	24	6,000.00	6	1,500.00	6	1,500.00	6	1,500.00	6	1,500.00
Colored paper long/short/Special paper	rms	200.00	200	40,000.00	50	10,000.00	50	10,000.00	50	10,000.00	50	10,000.00
Cork board	pcs	250.00	5	1,250.00	100	5,000.00	100	5,000.00	100	5,000.00	100	5,000.00
Correction tape	pcs	50.00	400	20,000.00								
Crayons double	bxs	55.00	30	1,650.00								
Cutter Big	pcs	175.00	144	25,200.00	36	6,300.00	36	6,300.00	36	6,300.00	36	6,300.00
Diploma Jacket	pcs	55.00	600	33,000.00	150	8,250.00	150	8,250.00	150	8,250.00	150	8,250.00
Dishwashing Paste(smart)	pcs	50.00	250	12,500.00	125	6,250.00			125	6,250.00		
Dish drainer	pcs	950.00	5	4,750.00								
Data Folder Long 2 hole	pcs	400.00	60	24,000.00	15	6,000.00	15	6,000.00	15	6,000.00	15	6,000.00
Data box file assorted	pcs	85.00	1,000	85,000.00	250	21,250.00	250	21,250.00	250	21,250.00	250	21,250.00
Detergent bar	pcs	28.00	50	1,400.00	25	700.00			25	700.00		

Elmers Glue	pcs	50.00	200	10,000.00	50	2,500.00	50	2,500.00	50	2,500.00	50	2,500.00
Epson T 664	pcs	500.00	400	200,000.00	100	50,000.00	100	50,000.00	100	50,000.00	100	50,000.00
Epson Y 664	pcs	500.00	400	200,000.00	100	50,000.00	100	50,000.00	100	50,000.00	100	50,000.00
Epson M T 664	pcs	500.00	400	200,000.00	100	50,000.00	100	50,000.00	100	50,000.00	100	50,000.00
Epson C T664	pcs	500.00	400	200,000.00	100	50,000.00	100	50,000.00	100	50,000.00	100	50,000.00
Expanded Folder	pcs	21.00	700	14,700.00	175	3,675.00	175	3,675.00	175	3,675.00	175	3,675.00
Expanded Envelope	pcs	28.00	600	16,800.00	150	4,200.00	150	4,200.00	150	4,200.00	150	4,200.00
External DVD Writer	pcs	3,450.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
External Harddisk 1TB	pcs	3,100.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
Fastener Prince (plastic)	bxs	45.00	400	18,000.00	100	4,500.00	100	4,500.00	100	4,500.00	100	4,500.00
Felt Paper assid. Color	pcs	20.00	100	2,000.00	25	500.00	25	500.00	25	500.00	25	500.00
Folder long	pcks	650.00	80	52,000.00	20	13,000.00	20	13,000.00	20	13,000.00	20	13,000.00
Folder short	pcks	550.00	80	44,000.00	20	11,000.00	20	11,000.00	20	11,000.00	20	11,000.00
Garbage bag	pcs	20.00	500	10,000.00	125	2,500.00	125	2,500.00	125	2,500.00	125	2,500.00
HP 35A toner original	pcs.	5,000.00	144	720,000.00	36	180,000.00	36	180,000.00	36	180,000.00	36	180,000.00
HP 901 colored ink cartridge	pcs.	955.00	20	19,100.00								
HP 901 colored ink cartridge	pcs.	800.00	20	16,000.00								
HP Laserjet 85A toner cartridge	pcs.	5,000.00	144	720,000.00	36	180,000.00	36	180,000.00	36	180,000.00	36	180,000.00
HP Laserjet 126A black	pcs	5,000.00	6	30,000.00								
HP Laserjet 126A yellow, cyan, magenta	pcs	5,000.00	6	30,000.00								
HP79A toner	pcs	5,000.00	100	500,000.00	25	125,000.00	25	125,000.00	25	125,000.00	25	125,000.00
HP704 black	pcs	800.00	12	9,600.00								
HP704 colored	pcs	800.00	12	9,600.00	3	2,400.00	3	2,400.00	3	2,400.00	3	2,400.00
Index tab	pcs	100.00	500	50,000.00								
In and Out Tray Metal	pcs	255.00	100	25,500.00	25	6,375.00	25	6,375.00	25	6,375.00	25	6,375.00
Lysol disinfectant solution (pine scent) 400ml	bills	250.00	20	5,000.00	5	1,250.00	5	1,250.00	5	1,250.00	5	1,250.00
Masking Tape 2'	pcs	85.00	200	17,000.00	50	4,250.00	50	4,250.00	50	4,250.00	50	4,250.00
Mongol #2 Pencil	bxs.	60.00	200	12,000.00	50	3,000.00	50	3,000.00	50	3,000.00	50	3,000.00
Mailing Envelope Long	bxs.	400.00	20	8,000.00	5	2,000.00	5	2,000.00	5	2,000.00	5	2,000.00
Manila Paper - Globe	pcs	5.00	600	3,000.00								
Meter stick	pcs	60.00	12	720.00	6	360.00	6	360.00	6	360.00	6	360.00
Muriatic acid	ltr	85.00	100	8,500.00	25	2,125.00	25	2,125.00	25	2,125.00	25	2,125.00
Packing Tape 2'	pcs	65.00	200	13,000.00	50	3,250.00	50	3,250.00	50	3,250.00	50	3,250.00
Paper Clip big	pcs	40.00	200	8,000.00	50	2,000.00	50	2,000.00	50	2,000.00	50	2,000.00
Paper Clip small	pcs	20.00	200	4,000.00	50	1,000.00	50	1,000.00	50	1,000.00	50	1,000.00
Pentel Pen assid. Color	bxs	600.00	60	36,000.00	15	9,000.00	15	9,000.00	15	9,000.00	15	9,000.00
Pencil sharpener	pcs	350.00	20	7,000.00								
Philippine National Flag	pcs	495.00	24	11,880.00	24	11,880.00						



Yellow Pad	pad	35.00	20	700.00	5	175.00	5	175.00	5	175.00	5	175.00
Zonrox	pcs	200.00	272	54,400.00	68	13,600.00	68	13,600.00	68	13,600.00	68	13,600.00
MFDI (CNP)						0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
Carbocisteine 500 mg. 100's	bx	298.00	80	23,840.00	40	5,960.00	40	5,960.00	40	5,960.00	40	5,960.00
Carboeistene syrup	bd	54.50	300	16,350.00	150	4,087.50	150	4,087.50	150	4,087.50	150	4,087.50
Chlorpheniramine maleate tab	bx	129.00	60	7,740.00	30	1,935.00	30	1,935.00	30	1,935.00	30	1,935.00
Cotrimoxazole 400/80 m tab	bx	300.00	60	18,000.00	30	4,500.00	30	4,500.00	30	4,500.00	30	4,500.00
Cloxacilin 500mg cap	bx	300.00	60	18,000.00	30	4,500.00	30	4,500.00	30	4,500.00	30	4,500.00
Cotton balls	pack	50.00	60	3,000.00	30	1,500.00	30	1,500.00	30	1,500.00	30	1,500.00
Mefenamic Acid 500 mg. cap 100's	bx	180.00	60	10,800.00	30	2,700.00	30	2,700.00	30	2,700.00	30	2,700.00
Mefenamic acid 250 mg. cap 100	bx	295.00	60	17,700.00	30	4,425.00	30	4,425.00	30	4,425.00	30	4,425.00
Cotrimoxazole suspension	bd	80.00	60	4,800.00	30	1,200.00	30	1,200.00	30	1,200.00	30	1,200.00
Cotrimoxazole 800 mg. tablet	bx	75.00	60	4,500.00	30	1,125.00	30	1,125.00	30	1,125.00	30	1,125.00
Metformin tab	bx	475.00	60	28,500.00	30	7,125.00	30	7,125.00	30	7,125.00	30	7,125.00
Metoprolol -	bx	985.00	60	59,100.00	30	14,775.00	30	14,775.00	30	14,775.00	30	14,775.00
Multivitamins syrup 60 ml	bd	59.35	300	17,805.00	150	4,451.25	150	4,451.25	150	4,451.25	150	4,451.25
Phenyl + CPM TAB 100's	bx	385.00	64	24,640.00	32	6,160.00	32	6,160.00	32	6,160.00	32	6,160.00
Paracetamol 500 mg. tab	bx	99.50	64	6,368.00	32	1,590.00	32	1,590.00	32	1,590.00	32	1,590.00
Amoxicillin 500 mg. tab	bx	455.00	64	29,120.00	32	7,280.00	32	7,280.00	32	7,280.00	32	7,280.00
Paracetamol + Ibufrophen tab 100's	bx	549.00	64	35,136.00	32	8,784.00	32	8,784.00	32	8,784.00	32	8,784.00
Povidon iodine	gals	750.00	6	4,500.00	3	2,250.00	3	2,250.00	3	2,250.00	3	2,250.00
Plaster small	bx	485.00	60	29,100.00	30	7,275.00	30	7,275.00	30	7,275.00	30	7,275.00
Cotton 400 grm.	pcs	95.00	60	5,700.00	30	1,425.00	30	1,425.00	30	1,425.00	30	1,425.00
Alcohol 475 ml. 70%	bls	85.00	400	34,000.00	200	8,500.00	200	8,500.00	200	8,500.00	200	8,500.00
Disposable towel	pk	25.00	200	5,000.00	100	2,500.00	100	2,500.00	100	2,500.00	100	2,500.00
Betadine solution	gal											
Band aid 100's	bx	75.00	60	4,500.00	30	1,125.00	30	1,125.00	30	1,125.00	30	1,125.00
Gauze 4 x10	pcs	65.00	200	13,000.00	100	3,250.00	100	3,250.00	100	3,250.00	100	3,250.00
Tranexamic acid 250 mg. 100's	bx	850.00	60	51,000.00	30	12,750.00	30	12,750.00	30	12,750.00	30	12,750.00
Dental anesthesia	cans	900.00	64	57,600.00	32	14,400.00	32	14,400.00	32	14,400.00	32	14,400.00
Vitamin C tablet 100's	bls	200.00	200	40,000.00	100	20,000.00	100	20,000.00	100	20,000.00	100	20,000.00
Ferrous Sulfate 100's	bx	155.00	60	9,300.00	30	2,325.00	30	2,325.00	30	2,325.00	30	2,325.00
Multivitamins tables (unilab) 100's tab/ bot	bls	132.00	200	26,400.00	100	6,600.00	100	6,600.00	100	6,600.00	100	6,600.00
Carbocisteine syrup 250 mg. /tsp. bot.	bls	48.00	200	9,600.00	100	2,400.00	100	2,400.00	100	2,400.00	100	2,400.00
Mefenamic acid 250 mg. cap. 100 cap/ box	bx	256.00	60	15,360.00	30	3,840.00	30	3,840.00	30	3,840.00	30	3,840.00
Amoxicillin 250 mg. /tsp.syrup	bx	39.00	200	7,800.00	100	1,950.00	100	1,950.00	100	1,950.00	100	1,950.00
Amoxicillin 250 mg. / cap 100 cap /bx	bx	257.00	60	15,420.00	30	3,855.00	30	3,855.00	30	3,855.00	30	3,855.00
Chlorpheniramine tablet	bx	75.00	60	4,500.00	30	1,125.00	30	1,125.00	30	1,125.00	30	1,125.00

Dicycloverine tab	bx	178.00	60	10,680.00	30	5,340.00				30	5,340.00	0.00
Decolgen tabs	bx	258.00	60	15,480.00	30	7,740.00				30	7,740.00	0.00
Loperamide capsule 100's	bx		60	0.00	30	0.00				30	0.00	0.00
Gloves	bx	155.00	100	15,500.00	50	7,750.00				50	7,750.00	0.00
FUJII IX (glass ionomer)	bx		60		30	0.00				30	0.00	0.00
Hot water bags	pcs	10.00	220		110					110		
Face mask	bx	235.00	200	47,000.00	100	23,500.00				100	23,500.00	0.00
Eyemo eye drops	btl	80.00	60	4,800.00	30	2,400.00				30	2,400.00	0.00
Eugenol	btl	155.00	120	18,600.00	60	9,300.00				60	9,300.00	0.00
Dental needle short	bx	756.00	60	45,360.00	30	22,680.00				30	22,680.00	0.00
Scented lysol	btl	135.00	120	16,200.00	60	8,100.00				60	8,100.00	0.00
Menadione tablet 10 mg, 100's	bx	138.00	60	8,280.00	30	4,140.00				30	4,140.00	0.00
Neobloc	bx	130.00	60	7,800.00	30	3,900.00				30	3,900.00	0.00
Fucidine Ointment	tubes	215.00	60	12,900.00	30	6,450.00				30	6,450.00	0.00
Thermometer	pcs	75.00	60	4,500.00	30	2,250.00				30	2,250.00	0.00
Maxitrol eyedrops	btl	120.00	60	7,200.00	30	3,600.00				30	3,600.00	0.00
Whitfield ointment	tubes	36.00	60	2,160.00	30	1,080.00				30	1,080.00	0.00
Lysol disinfectant solution (pine scent) 400ml	btl	150.00	100	15,000.00	50	7,500.00				50	7,500.00	0.00
Vitamin B Complex tablet	bx	124.00	100	12,400.00	50	6,200.00				50	6,200.00	0.00
Clonidine (Calapres) 75 mg	bx	250.00	40	10,000.00	20	5,000.00				20	5,000.00	0.00
Cotrimoxazole 250 mg.	bx	38.00	60	2,280.00	30	1,140.00				30	1,140.00	0.00
<b>Medical Equipment / Apparatus</b>					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00
BP Apparatus	unit	2,500.00	6	15,000.00								
Weighting scale HD	units	15,000.00	45	675,000.00								
<b>Schools Form/Accountable Forms</b>					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00
Individual Ledger Card	pcs	8.00	3,000									
Leave Credits Cards	pcs	8.00	2,000	16,000.00	500	4,000.00				500	4,000.00	125.00
Health Card elementary/secondary	pcs	8.00	50,000	400,000.00	25,000	200,000.00				25,000	200,000.00	0.00
Supplies Ledger Card	pcs	8.00	2,000	16,000.00	1,000	8,000.00				1,000	8,000.00	0.00
<b>Electrical Materials</b>					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00
Electrical Tape	pcs	45.00	12	540.00								
Female Socket	pcs	13.00	12	156.00								
Flourescent 40w G.E./PHILIPPS	sets	229.00	15	3,435.00								
Flourescent 20w G.E./PHILIPPS	sets	194.00		0.00								
Flourescent tube 40w G.E./PHILIPPS	pcs	75.00	10	750.00								
Flourescent tube 20w G.E./PHILIPPS	pcs	48.00										
Flourescent starter 40watts	pcs	20.00	20	400.00								
Flourescent Starter 20 watts	pcs	15.00	20	300.00								



PDX wire # 14/ #12	bx	3,500.00	1	3,500.00					
Junction box 4x4 plastic Atlanta	pcs	23.00	12	276.00					
U-BOX Atlanta	pcs	23.00	12	276.00					
Circuit breaker 40 amp.	sets	333.00	5	1,665.00					
Aircon Outlet	pcs	218.00	3	654.00					
Redlead Primer	ltr.	94.00	4	376.00					
Insulated staple	bx	41.00	5	205.00					
Receptacle 2x2 Plastic	pcs	14.00	12	168.00					
Convenient outlet (OMN) double	pcs	48.50	12	582.00					
Circuit breaker 20 amp. Korten	set	300.00	5	1,500.00					
Switch thumblers	pcs	29.00	5	145.00					
Female socket	pcs	13.00	12	156.00					
Female plug/ Male plug	pcs	15.00	12	180.00					
Padlock yale	pcs	15.00	24	360.00					
Safety hasp lock	pcs	21.00	5	105.00					
Welding rod	kl.	58.00	5	290.00					
<b>Construction Materials</b>									
Acri thalo blue	ltrs.	89.00	5	445.00					
B/S Enamel white	gals.	480.00	10	4,800.00					
B/S Gloss latex white	gals.	480.00	10	4,800.00					
B/S Quick dry enamel	gal.	485.00	10	4,850.00					
B/S Flat Latex	gal	485.00	10	4,850.00					
Catches	pcs	7.25	6	43.50					
Cement	bags.	295.00	12	3,540.00					
Chicken Wire # 1/2	mtrs.	12.00	6	72.00					
CM Nail 3'	kl.	23.00	12	276.00					
CM Nail 1'	kl.	49.00	12	588.00					
CM Nail 2'	kl.	47.00	12	564.00					
CM Nails 4'	kl.	42.50	12	510.00					
CW nail 1'	kl.	20.00	5	100.00					
CW NAIL, 2'	kl	20.00	5	100.00					
CW nail 3'	kl	23.00	5	115.00					
CW Nail 4'	kl	24.00	5	120.00					
Concrete nail	kl	20.00	5	100.00					
Drawer handle	pcs	17.00	6	102.00					
Drawer Lock	pcs	59.00	6	354.00					
Door Knob Kwikset	pcs	850.00	12	10,200.00					
Facia board	pcs	350.00	7	2,450.00					





Hose		95.00	6	570.00					
Mop Squeezer		150.00	12	1,800.00					
Toilet brush cleaner		50.00	12	600.00					
Hard broom		50.00	20	1,000.00					
Soft broom		145.00	40	5,800.00					
DepEd Car repair/over all repair				100,000.00					
Athletic Equipment				100,000.00					
Car battery 15M		5,000.00	2	10,000.00					
Tire for Hi-Lander/ Ambulance/ Bus		6,500.00	8	52,000.00					
Oil filter									
Fuel filter									
Brake pad									
Lubricating oil									
Brake fluid									
Ball joint									
Shock absorber									
Clutch lining									
Leaf spring									
Side mirror									
Grease									
Starter									
Muffler									
Diesel		35.00	600	21,000.00					
Gasoline		40.00	300	12,000.00					
<b>EQUIPMENT</b>									
Switch hub 8 ports branded gigabit		2,842.92	2	5,685.84					
Switch hub 16 ports branded gigabit		2,842.92	1	2,842.92					
Switch hub 24 ports branded gigabit		2,842.92	1	2,842.92					
Load balancing router		4,500.00	1	4,500.00					
Server *branded)		30,000.00	1	30,000.00					
Patch switch 24 ports (branded)		2,660.60	1	2,660.60					
UTP cable (CAT 6)		13,500.00	1	13,500.00					
UTP cable (CAT 5e)		6,500.00	2	13,000.00					
RJ 45		10.00	500	5,000.00					
Plastic moulding 2 x 2 x 3m		500.00	25	12,500.00					
Plastic moulding 3/4' x 1/2' x 12'		200.00	25	5,000.00					
Gun tacker heavy duty		3,500.00	1	3,500.00					
Gun tacker staples No. 750 (10"mm)		650.00	2	1,300.00					

Nylon cable tie 4 x 350mm (20 pcs/pck (10"))	pcks	65.00	15	975.00												6	9,360.00	9,360.00	
Nylon cable tie 4 x 200mm (20 pcs/pck (7"))	pcks	55.00	15	825.00												25	4,875.00	4,875.00	
Nylon cable tie 4 x 1500mm (20 pcs/pck (5"))	pcks	45.00	15	675.00												5	4,400.00	4,400.00	
Twist Ties (30m)	rolls	45.00	2	90.00												3	4,200.00	4,200.00	
Hammer branded steel handle with hand grip	pc	590.00	1	590.00												3	7,500.00	7,500.00	
Male plug good quality	pc	50.00	2	100.00												12	1,200.00	1,200.00	
Outlet 3 gang	pc	130.00	2	260.00												1	4,000.00	4,000.00	
Electrical wire #16	mtrs	30.00	25	750.00												1	4,000.00	4,000.00	
Diagonal cuttler branded	pc	480.00	1	480.00												8	1,600.00	1,600.00	
Drill tox and screw #4 good quality	pcs	4.00	500	2,000.00												3	900.00	900.00	
Drill tox and screw #5 good quality	pcs	4.50	500	2,250.00												5	1,500.00	1,500.00	
Drill tox and screw #6 good quality	pcs	5.00	500	2,500.00												8	1,200.00	1,200.00	
Cutter pliers branded	pc	600.00	1	600.00												8	1,600.00	1,600.00	
Long nose branded	pc	550.00	1	550.00												8	2,400.00	2,400.00	
Pliers heavy duty branded	pc	580.00	1	580.00												3	7,500.00	7,500.00	
Drillbit #4 good quality	pc	350.00	1	350.00												12	1,200.00	1,200.00	
Drillbit #5 good quality	pc	375.00	1	375.00												1	4,000.00	4,000.00	
Drillbit #6 good quality	pc	400.00	1	400.00												1	4,000.00	4,000.00	
Drillbit #8 good quality	pc	425.00	1	425.00												1	4,000.00	4,000.00	
Hand drill good quality branded	pc	5,130.00	1	5,130.00												8	1,600.00	1,600.00	
<b>SPORTS EQUIPMENT</b>																			
Shuttle cock RSL silver	pcs	1,560.00	6	9,360.00												6	9,360.00	9,360.00	
Table tennis ball, 3 star, 40mm, celluloid, 3 pcs/bx	bx	195.00	25	4,875.00												25	4,875.00	4,875.00	
Table tennis net stiga screw type HD	pcs	880.00	5	4,400.00												5	4,400.00	4,400.00	
Table tennis rubber yakasa mark V black	pcs	1,400.00	3	4,200.00												3	4,200.00	4,200.00	
Table tennis rubber donic bluefire IT 01 red	pcs	2,500.00	3	7,500.00												3	7,500.00	7,500.00	
Badminton racket towel grip	pcs	100.00	12	1,200.00												12	1,200.00	1,200.00	
SF Premium riser 25" right	pcs	4,000.00	1	4,000.00												1	4,000.00	4,000.00	
SF Premium riser 23" right	pcs	4,000.00	1	4,000.00												1	4,000.00	4,000.00	
SF premium limb medium 32-34 lbs	set	4,000.00	1	4,000.00												1	4,000.00	4,000.00	
SF Premium limb medium 30-32 lbs	set	4,000.00	1	4,000.00												1	4,000.00	4,000.00	
Cartel long sight	set	200.00	8	1,600.00												8	1,600.00	1,600.00	
Dyna 97 fastlight string 66"	set	300.00	3	900.00												3	900.00	900.00	
Dyna 97 fastlight string 64"	set	300.00	5	1,500.00												5	1,500.00	1,500.00	
Cartel clicker	pxs	150.00	8	1,200.00												8	1,200.00	1,200.00	
Maxtom stabilizer (10"-28"-3") with damper & weights	set	200.00	8	1,600.00												8	1,600.00	1,600.00	
FivesSM 740 Plunger	set	300.00	8	2,400.00												8	2,400.00	2,400.00	
Hoyt Super rest (arrow test)	pcs	2,500.00	3	7,500.00												3	7,500.00	7,500.00	









CURRICULUM IMPLEMENTATION DIVISION (CEIG) - FURNITURE AND FOR BRIMDC USE										
Ordinary Guitar										
Sala set										
Filing Cabinet										
Office table with top glass										
Swivel chair										
Bookshelves										
Wooden/ glass cabinet for manipulatives										
Typhoon guard/counters										
Card Catalogue cabinets										
Curtains and Binders										
<b>TRAINING MATERIALS</b>										
I.D case with cord	pcs	35.00	1,500	52,500.00	750	26,250.00	750	26,250.00	750	26,250.00
Special paper assorted long/ short	pkcs	60.00	800	48,000.00						
Colored paper long	rms	198.00	100	19,800.00	50	9,900.00	50	9,900.00	50	9,900.00
Colored paper short	rms	196.00	100	19,600.00	50	9,800.00	50	9,800.00	50	9,800.00
Tape measure	pcs	20.00	20	400.00						
Notebook	pcs	9.00	1,000	9,000.00	500	4,500.00	500	4,500.00	500	4,500.00
Crayons double	bxs	65.00	150	9,750.00	75	4,875.00	75	4,875.00	75	4,875.00
Bag	pcs	250.00	800	200,000.00	400	100,000.00	400	100,000.00	400	100,000.00
Ballpen HBW, Pilot	bxs	5.00	300	1,500.00	150	750.00	150	750.00	150	750.00
Pentelpen	bxs	420.00	300	126,000.00	150	63,000.00	150	63,000.00	150	63,000.00
Whiteboard marker	bxs	450.00	60	27,000.00	30	13,500.00	30	13,500.00	30	13,500.00
Pencil	bxs	60.00	200	12,000.00	100	6,000.00	100	6,000.00	100	6,000.00
Oslo paper	pkcs	45.00	100	4,500.00	50	2,250.00	50	2,250.00	50	2,250.00
Expanded envelope long	pcs	25.00	1,000	25,000.00	500	12,500.00	500	12,500.00	500	12,500.00
Color pen	bxs	65.00	300	19,500.00	150	9,750.00	150	9,750.00	150	9,750.00
Plastic envelope long with handle	pcs	98.00	1,000	98,000.00	500	49,000.00	500	49,000.00	500	49,000.00
Masking tape 2"	pcs	65.00	200	13,000.00	100	6,500.00	100	6,500.00	100	6,500.00
Packing Tape 2"	pcs	65.00	200	13,000.00	100	6,500.00	100	6,500.00	100	6,500.00
Bookpaper long S-20	rms	198.00	200	39,600.00	100	19,800.00	100	19,800.00	100	19,800.00
Bookpaper short S-20	rms	196.00	200	39,200.00	100	19,600.00	100	19,600.00	100	19,600.00
Whitewove long S-20 Advance	rms	198.00	400	79,200.00	200	39,600.00	200	39,600.00	200	39,600.00
Whitewove short S-20 Advance	rms	196.00	300	58,800.00	150	29,400.00	150	29,400.00	150	29,400.00
Diploma jacket	pcs	55.00	1,000	55,000.00	500	27,500.00	500	27,500.00	500	27,500.00
Trophy	pcs	200.00	100	20,000.00	50	10,000.00	50	10,000.00	50	10,000.00
Trophy Wood	pcs	450.00	20	9,000.00	10	4,500.00	10	4,500.00	10	4,500.00
Medals	pcs	150.00	100	15,000.00	50	7,500.00	50	7,500.00	50	7,500.00

Flashdrive 16gb/32gb	pcs	780.00	100	78,000.00	50	39,000.00	50	39,000.00	0.00
CD-R/DVD-R	pcs	30.00	500	15,000.00	250	7,500.00	250	7,500.00	0.00
Manila paper	pcs	3.00	800	2,400.00	400	1,200.00	400	1,200.00	0.00
Yellow pad	pads	30.00	100	3,000.00	50	1,500.00	50	1,500.00	0.00
Epson 664 black, magenta, cyan, yellow	pcs	600.00	100	60,000.00	50	30,000.00	50	30,000.00	0.00
HP laserjet 35A/12A toner	pcs	3,600.00	12	43,200.00	6	21,600.00	6	21,600.00	0.00
Styrofoam	pcs	85.00	30	2,550.00	15	1,275.00	15	1,275.00	0.00
Tarpaulin	pcs	750.00	30	22,500.00	15	11,250.00	15	11,250.00	0.00
External hard drivw 1TB	pcs	4,500.00	5	22,500.00					0.00
				14,763,304.28		4,665,779.50		4,451,850.00	6,859,072.00
									4,574,679.00

**NOTES:**

- The above procurement program is in line with the procurement objectives of the office.
- The total amount covered by the procurement program done not exceeding the total appropriation for the supplies.

Prepared by:

*[Signature]*  
 CRISTINA T. BARRAMEDA  
 Admin. Officer IV(Supply)

Allotment Available:

*[Signature]*  
 MA. CIBLO C. TUBALE  
 Administrative Officer V(Budget)

Funds Available:

*[Signature]*  
 ANGELO JAMES O. AGUINALDE  
 Accountant III

Noted by:

*[Signature]*  
 MA. LUISA T. DELA ROSA  
 BAC CHAIRMAN

Approved:

*[Signature]*  
 SOCORRO V. DELA ROSA  
 Schools Division Superintendent